LAKE EFFECT HOCKEY, LLC REFUND POLICIES

Team deposits & payments are considered non-refundable. Refunds for teams will be provided only in the event Lake Effect Hockey, LLC cancels the tournament for any reason or in the event the division your team is registered for gets canceled for any reason. Any mistakes or errors made by the applicant during the registration process shall be construed against the applicant and may disqualify applicant's team from participation in the event and/or a refund.

In the event that a team has to cancel, and a suitable replacement team is found, a full or partial refund will be at the sole discretion of Lake Effect Hockey, LLC.

In the event that a refund is given, it will be subject to a \$100 administrative fee and less any bank charges incurred at the time of registration.

Lake Effect Hockey, LLC is not responsible for a team refund if the event is canceled for any reason beyond the control of Lake Effect Hockey, LLC, including but not limited to, a national or natural disaster(s) or travel complications.

Tournament schedule will be released 7-14 days prior to the tournament start date. Schedules will be posted up on our website when finished. Please do not ask to have games changed to make things more convenient for your team. There are NO simple changes and each change would cause a domino effect to others. Only if we made a typo or an error in scheduling will we make a correction. As always, please prepare to have assistant coaches to help out and be aware that playoff games are unknown. We do have the right to change a playoff game time at any time during the tourney if it can help with team conflicts.